The Petitioner had preferred A.B.P. No. 723 of 2009 before the Sessions Judge,
East Singhbhum, Jamshedpur and by the order dated 13.10.2009 the learned
Sessions Judge allowed the anticipatory bail however with the condition that the
entire dues of electricity to the tune of Rs. 2,01,686/-(Two lakh one thousand six
hundred eighty six) would be paid in 10 equal monthly instalments @ Rs. 20,167.60
paise on 10th of every month on submission of the receipt of the loss account of Rs.
28,000/- as lumpsum over and above the monthly instalments fixed.

3. Learned Counsel submitted that the Petitioner has already deposited a sum of Rs.